Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

10-27-2006



ENT OF COMMERCE int and Trademark Office

RECORDATIO PATE

OCT 2 3 7008

103328695		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Thomas Noller (08/05/2006) Markus Hoffmann (07/17/2006)	Name: Eisenmann Maschinenbau GmbH & Co. KG	
Wolfgang Mauk (07/17/2006)	Internal Address:	
Andreas Hablizel (07/17/2006)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Tuebinger Str. 81	
Execution Date(s) see above	- 1.055.1.gs	
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Boeblingen	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: D-71032	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: D-71032	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/496,269		
Additional numbers at	I tached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name:Joseph M. Kinsella Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: FACTOR & LAKE, LTD.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1327 W. Washington Blvd., Suite 5G/H	✓ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information	
State: IL Zip: 60607	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 312-226-1818	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 312-226-1919	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0545	
Email Address: jkinsella@factor-lake.com	Authorized User Name FACTOR & LAKE, LTD.	
9. Signature:	Out-base 40, 2000	
Signature	October 18, 2006 Date	
leasanh M. Kimaalla, Ir	Total number of pages including cover 3	
Joseph M. Kinsella Jr.	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/24/2006 ZJUHAR1 00000042 114/96269

05 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 018451 FRAME: 0452

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Thomas Noller, D-70563 Stuttgart, Germany Markus Hoffmann, D-75378 Bad Liebenzell, Germany Wolfgang Mauk, D-70563 Stuttgart, Germany Andreas Hablizel, D-72770 Reutlingen, Germany

hereby assign to:

EISENMANN Maschinenbau GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation of Germany having a place of business at: Tuebinger Str. 81, D-71032 Boeblingen, DE; and its successors and assign (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us entitled

ELECTRO-DIPCOATING APPARATUS

filed 07/31/2006 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/496, 269, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

page 1 of Assignment

PATENT REEL: 018451 FRAME: 0453

Date:_	US. 01.06	the star
		Thomas Noller
Date:_	17.07.06	tefferer
		Markus Hoffmann
Date:_	M.C).06	G. Plan
		Wolfgang Mauk
Date:_	12.02.06	allier
		Andreas Hablizel

page 2 of Assignment

PATENT REEL: 018451 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 10/23/2006